
Business Administration 

Course Number: BUAD 111 

Course Title: FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING I 

Credits: 3 

Calendar Description: This course is an introduction to the system in which information 
is collected by the accounting process and presented by financial 
statements. Accountin
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Professors 

Name Phone number Office Email 
Terry Kosowick 
Course Captain 

SA: 250-832-2126 x8234 
 V: 250-762-5445 x2318 

SA: SA-121 
V: C328 

tkosowick@okanagan.bc.ca 

Daniel Banham 250-762-5445  A 149 DBanham@okanagan.bc.ca 

Michael Hazen 250-762-5445 x4925 B 120E mhazen@okanagan.bc.ca 

Laura Hetherington 250-762-5445 K 123 lhetherington@okanagan.bc.ca 

Randy Newton 250-762-5445 x4564 K C157 rnewton@okanagan.bc.ca 

David Northcott 250-762-5445 P 230 dnorthcott@okanagan.bc.ca 

Barb Nudd 250-545-7291 x2227 V C329 bnudd@okanagan.bc.ca 

Todd Sanderson 250-762-5445 K 143 tsanderson@okanagan.bc.ca 

Dean Warner 250-762-5445 x4958 K: C139 dwarner@okanagan.bc.ca 

 

Learning Outcomes 

Upon completion of this course students will be able to 

 perform essential bookkeeping and all the steps of the accounting cycle for proprietorship 

services businesses and merchandising businesses.    

 define the many accounting-specific terms associated with the course topics as used in 

the accounting profession today. 

 demonstrate the appropriate accounting treatment as applied to the various topics 

covered in this course, in accordance with international financial reporting standards and 

Canadian generally accepted accounting principles (collectively referred to as GAAP). 

(See course objectives below) 
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Course Schedule (subject to change at the discretion of the professor) 

Date Topic Textbook 

Week of: 

Tuesday Sept 5 College-wide Orientation Day 
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SKILLS ACROSS THE BUSINESS CURRICULUM 

 
The Okanagan School of Business promotes core skills across the curriculum. These skills include reading, written and oral 
communications, computers, small business, and academic standards of ethics, honesty and integrity. 
 
STUDENT CONDUCT AND ACADEMIC HONESTY 

 
What is the Disruption of Instructional Activities? 

http://www.okanagan.bc.ca/

